PROM1 able to do chores

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Without any difficulty 685 52.8 53.1 53.1
2. With a little difficulty 282 21.7 21.8 75.0
3. With some difficulty 185 14.2 14.3 89.3
4. With much difficulty 76 5.9 5.9 95.2
5. Unable to do 62 4.8 4.8 100.0
Total 1290 99.3 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 8 .6
9. REFUSED 1 A
Total 9 T
Total 1299 100.0
PROM2 able to go up and down stairs
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Without any difficulty 718 55.3 55.3 55.3
2. With a little difficulty 264 20.3 20.3 75.6
3. With some difficulty 192 14.8 14.8 90.3
4. With much difficulty 64 5.0 5.0 95.3
5. Unable to do 61 4.7 4.7 100.0
Total 1299 100.0 100.0
PROMS3 able to go for a 15 min walk
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Without any difficulty 810 62.4 62.5 62.5
2. With a little difficulty 175 135 13.5 76.0
3. With some difficulty 156 12.0 12.0 88.0
4. With much difficulty 61 4.7 4.7 92.8
5. Unable to do 94 7.2 7.2 100.0
Total 1296 99.8 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 3 2
Total 1299 100.0

Page 1



PROM4 able to run errands

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Without any difficulty 937 72.1 72.4 72.4
2. With a little difficulty 143 11.0 11.0 834
3. With some difficulty 135 104 104 93.9
4. With much difficulty 45 3.5 3.5 97.3
5. Unable to do 35 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 1295 99.7 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 4 3
Total 1299 100.0
PROMS | felt fearful.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 1050 80.9 80.9 80.9
2. Rarely 118 9.1 9.1 90.0
3. Sometimes 97 7.4 7.4 97.4
4. Often 24 1.8 1.8 99.2
5. Always 10 .8 .8 100.0
Total 1299 100.0 100.0
PROMSG | found it hard to focus on anything other than my anxiety.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 980 75.4 75.5 75.5
2. Rarely 130 10.0 10.0 85.5
3. Sometimes 142 10.9 11.0 96.4
4. Often 31 2.4 24 98.8
5. Always 15 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 1298 99.9 100.0
Missing 9. REFUSED 1 A
Total 1299 100.0
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PROM7 My worries overwhelmed me.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 951 73.2 73.2 73.2
2. Rarely 141 10.9 10.9 84.1
3. Sometimes 157 121 121 96.2
4. Often 25 1.9 1.9 98.1
5. Always 24 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 1298 100.0 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 1 .0
Total 1299 100.0
PROMS | felt uneasy.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 811 62.5 62.6 62.6
2. Rarely 214 16.5 16.5 79.2
3. Sometimes 227 17.5 17.5 96.7
4. Often 34 2.6 2.7 994
5. Always 8 .6 .6 100.0
Total 1295 99.7 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 3 2
9. REFUSED 1 A
Total 4 3
Total 1299 100.0
PROM9 | felt worthless.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 1111 85.5 85.6 85.6
2. Rarely 81 6.3 6.3 91.9
3. Sometimes 78 6.0 6.0 97.8
4. Often 14 1.0 1.0 98.9
5. Always 14 1.1 1.1 100.0
Total 1298 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 1 A
Total 1299 100.0
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PROM10 I felt helpless.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 1054 81.2 81.2 81.2
2. Rarely 103 8.0 8.0 89.2
3. Sometimes 120 9.2 9.2 98.4
4. Often 11 9 9 99.3
5. Always 9 7 7 100.0
Total 1298 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 1 A
Total 1299 100.0
PROM11 | felt depressed.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 792 61.0 61.0 61.0
2. Rarely 187 14.4 14.4 75.4
3. Sometimes 245 18.9 18.9 94.3
4. Often 44 3.4 34 97.7
5. Always 29 2.3 2.3 100.0
Total 1298 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 1 A
Total 1299 100.0
PROM12 | felt hopeless.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 1074 82.7 82.8 82.8
2. Rarely 112 8.7 8.7 91.5
3. Sometimes 79 6.0 6.1 97.6
4. Often 16 1.2 1.3 98.8
5. Always 15 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 1297 99.8 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 2 2
Total 1299 100.0
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PROM13 | feel fatigued.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 333 25.6 25.7 25.7
2. A little bit 524 40.3 40.4 66.1
3. Somewhat 256 19.7 19.8 85.8
4. Quite a bit 109 8.4 8.4 94.2
5. Very much 75 5.8 5.8 100.0
Total 1296 99.8 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 3 2
Total 1299 100.0
PROM14 | have trouble starting things because | am tired.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 623 47.9 48.0 48.0
2. A little bit 305 235 23.5 71.4
3. Somewhat 226 17.4 17.4 88.8
4. Quite a bit 87 6.7 6.7 95.5
5. Very much 59 45 4.5 100.0
Total 1299 100.0 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 .0
Total 1299 100.0
PROM15 how run-down did you feel
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 426 32.8 32.9 32.9
2. A little bit 491 37.8 37.9 70.8
3. Somewhat 225 17.3 17.4 88.2
4. Quite a bit 97 7.4 7.5 95.7
5. Very much 56 4.3 4.3 100.0
Total 1295 99.7 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 4 3
9. REFUSED 1 .0
Total 4 3
Total 1299 100.0
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PROM16 how fatigued were you

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 342 26.3 26.4 26.4
2. A little bit 550 42.3 42.4 68.7
3. Somewhat 249 19.2 19.2 88.0
4. Quite a bit 99 7.6 7.6 95.6
5. Very much 58 4.4 4.4 100.0
Total 1297 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 2 A
Total 1299 100.0
PROM17 my sleep quality was...
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Very poor 69 53 53 53
2. Poor 166 12.8 12.8 18.1
3. Fair 371 28.5 28.6 46.6
4. Good 457 35.2 35.2 81.9
5. Very good 236 18.1 18.1 100.0
Total 1299 100.0 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 .0
Total 1299 100.0
PROM18 my sleep was refreshing
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 186 14.3 14.4 14.4
2. A little bit 275 21.2 21.3 35.7
3. Somewhat 319 24.5 247 60.4
4. Quite a bit 264 20.3 204 80.8
5. Very much 248 19.1 19.2 100.0
Total 1292 99.5 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 3 2
9. REFUSED 4 3
Total 7 5
Total 1299 100.0
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PROM19 | had a problem with my sleep.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 505 38.9 39.0 39.0
2. A little bit 340 26.2 26.3 65.2
3. Somewhat 246 18.9 19.0 84.2
4. Quite a bit 127 9.8 9.8 94.0
5. Very much 77 6.0 6.0 100.0
Total 1295 99.7 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 2 A
9. REFUSED 2 A
Total 4 3
Total 1299 100.0
PROMZ20 | had difficulty falling sleep.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 696 53.6 53.6 53.6
2. A little bit 266 20.5 20.5 74.1
3. Somewhat 166 12.8 12.8 86.9
4. Quite a bit 97 7.4 7.4 94.3
5. Very much 74 5.7 5.7 100.0
Total 1299 100.0 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 .0
Total 1299 100.0

PROMZ21 | have trouble doing all of my regular leisure activities with others.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 662 51.0 51.9 51.9
2. Rarely 272 20.9 21.3 73.2
3. Sometimes 244 18.8 19.1 92.4
4. Usually 56 4.3 4.4 96.7
5. Always 42 3.2 3.3 100.0
Total 1276 98.2 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 21 1.6
9. REFUSED 2 A
Total 23 1.8
Total 1299 100.0
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PROM22 | have trouble doing all of the family activities that | want to do.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 691 53.2 54.2 54.2
2. Rarely 256 19.7 20.1 74.3
3. Sometimes 234 18.0 18.4 92.7
4. Usually 43 3.3 34 96.0
5. Always 50 3.9 4.0 100.0
Total 1274 98.1 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 19 1.5
9. REFUSED 5 4
Total 25 1.9
Total 1299 100.0
PROMZ23 | have trouble doing all of my usual work.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 581 44.7 44.8 44.8
2. Rarely 268 20.6 20.6 65.4
3. Sometimes 331 25.5 25.5 91.0
4. Usually 74 5.7 5.7 96.7
5. Always 43 3.3 3.3 100.0
Total 1296 99.8 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 3 2
Total 1299 100.0

PROM24 | have trouble doing all of the activities with friends that | want to do.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 582 44.8 45.8 45.8
2. Rarely 287 221 22.6 68.3
3. Sometimes 269 20.7 21.1 89.4
4. Usually 73 5.6 5.7 95.2
5. Always 61 4.7 4.8 100.0
Total 1272 97.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 24 1.9
9. REFUSED 3 2
Total 27 2.1
Total 1299 100.0
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PROMZ25 pain interfered with day to day activities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 490 37.7 37.7 37.7
2. A little bit 383 29.5 29.5 67.2
3. Somewhat 187 14.4 14.4 81.6
4. Quite a bit 165 12.7 12.7 94.3
5. Very much 74 5.7 5.7 100.0
Total 1298 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 1 A
Total 1299 100.0
PROMZ26 pain interfered with work around the home
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 603 46.4 46.5 46.5
2. A little bit 320 24.7 247 71.3
3. Somewhat 164 12.6 12.7 84.0
4. Quite a bit 148 11.4 11.4 954
5. Very much 60 4.6 4.6 100.0
Total 1295 99.7 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 4 3
Total 1299 100.0
PROM27 pain interfered with ability to participate in social activities
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 851 65.5 66.3 66.3
2. A little bit 172 13.2 13.4 79.6
3. Somewhat 127 9.7 9.9 89.5
4. Quite a bit 84 6.5 6.5 96.0
5. Very much 51 3.9 4.0 100.0
Total 1284 98.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 14 1.1
9. REFUSED 1 A
Total 15 11
Total 1299 100.0
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PROMZ28 pain interfered with household chores

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 646 49.7 50.0 50.0
2. A little bit 308 23.7 23.9 73.8
3. Somewhat 162 12.4 12.5 86.3
4. Quite a bit 119 9.2 9.2 95.5
5. Very much 58 4.4 4.5 100.0
Total 1293 99.5 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 5 4
9. REFUSED 1 A
Total 6 5
Total 1299 100.0
Statistics
PROM29 pain rating
N Valid 1295
Missing 4
Mean 3.39
Std. Deviation 2.801
PROM29 pain rating
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 None 243 18.7 18.8 18.8
1 186 14.3 14.4 33.2
2 172 13.3 13.3 46.5
3 134 10.3 10.3 56.8
4 102 7.9 7.9 64.7
5 142 10.9 11.0 75.6
6 65 5.0 5.0 80.6
7 119 9.2 9.2 89.8
8 88 6.7 6.8 96.6
9 21 1.6 1.6 98.2
10 Worst imaginable 24 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 1295 99.7 100.0
Missing 88. DON'T KNOW 4 3
Total 1299 100.0
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Tphysfunc PROMIS-29 score for physical function

Statistics

N

Mean

Std. Deviation

Valid

Missing

1284
15
47.60
9.049

Tphysfunc PROMIS-29 score for physical function

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 23 8 .6 v v
27 11 9 9 1.5
29 13 1.0 1.0 25
31 14 1.1 1.1 3.6
32 14 1.1 1.1 4.7
33 21 1.6 1.7 6.4
34 37 2.9 2.9 9.3
36 35 2.7 2.8 12.0
37 47 3.6 3.6 15.7
38 42 3.2 3.3 18.9
39 60 4.6 4.7 23.6
40 51 4.0 4.0 27.6
42 75 5.8 5.8 334
43 61 4.7 4.7 38.2
45 108 8.3 8.4 46.6
48 145 11.2 11.3 57.9
57 541 41.6 42.1 100.0
Total 1284 98.9 100.0

Missing System 15 1.1

Total 1299 100.0

Statistics

Tanxiety PROMIS-29 score for anxiety

N

Mean

Std. Deviation

Valid

Missing

1294
5
47.45
8.286
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Tanxiety PROMIS-29 score for anxiety

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 40 643 49.5 49.7 49.7
48 164 12.7 12.7 62.4
51 138 10.6 10.7 73.1
54 62 4.8 4.8 77.9
56 91 7.0 7.0 84.9
58 47 3.6 3.6 88.6
60 48 3.7 3.7 92.3
61 16 1.3 1.3 93.6
63 38 2.9 2.9 96.5
65 17 1.3 1.3 97.8
67 14 1.1 1.1 98.9
69 7 5 5 99.4
71 2 2 2 99.6
73 2 A A 99.7
75 0 .0 .0 99.8
78 1 A A1 99.9
82 2 A A 100.0
Total 1294 99.6 100.0

Missing System 5 A4

Total 1299 100.0

Statistics

Tdepression PROMIS-29 score for depression

N Valid
Missing
Mean

Std. Deviation

1294
5
46.83
7.681
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Tdepression PROMIS-29 score for depression

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 41 740 56.9 57.1 57.1
49 128 9.9 9.9 67.1
52 164 12.6 12.7 79.7
54 47 3.6 3.6 83.3
56 63 4.9 4.9 88.2
57 30 2.3 2.3 90.6
59 36 2.8 2.8 93.3
61 11 .8 .8 94.2
62 32 25 25 96.6
64 10 .8 .8 97.4
66 9 g v 98.1
68 2 2 2 98.3
69 11 .8 .8 99.1
71 3 2 2 99.3
73 6 5 5 99.8
79 2 2 2 100.0
Total 1294 99.6 100.0

Missing  System 5 A4

Total 1299 100.0

Statistics

Tfatigue PROMIS-29 score for fatigue

N Valid
Missing
Mean

Std. Deviation

1292

7
48.39
10.019
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Tfatigue PROMIS-29 score for fatigue

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 34 218 16.8 16.9 16.9
40 76 5.9 5.9 22.8
43 129 9.9 10.0 32.8
46 192 14.8 14.9 47.7
49 157 12.1 121 59.8
51 111 8.6 8.6 68.4
53 85 6.5 6.6 75.0
55 55 4.2 4.3 79.2
57 78 6.0 6.0 85.2
59 33 25 25 87.8
61 21 1.6 1.6 89.4
63 32 25 2.5 91.9
65 36 2.8 2.8 94.7
67 10 .8 .8 95.5
69 15 1.1 1.1 96.7
72 18 1.4 1.4 98.1
76 25 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 1292 99.5 100.0

Missing System 7 5

Total 1299 100.0

Statistics

Tsleepdist PROMIS-29 score for sleep disturbance

N Valid
Missing
Mean

Std. Deviation

1291
8
48.32
9.437
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Tsleepdist PROMIS-29 score for sleep disturbance

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 32 121 9.3 9.4 9.4
38 131 10.1 10.2 195
41 113 8.7 8.8 28.3
44 90 7.0 7.0 35.3
46 126 9.7 9.8 45.1
48 110 8.5 8.6 53.6
51 135 10.4 10.5 64.1
52 86 6.6 6.7 70.8
54 79 6.0 6.1 76.9
56 68 5.3 5.3 82.1
58 64 5.0 5.0 87.1
60 33 2.6 2.6 89.7
62 52 4.0 4.0 93.7
64 28 2.2 2.2 95.9
66 18 1.3 1.4 97.3
69 18 1.4 1.4 98.7
73 17 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 1291 99.4 100.0

Missing System 8 .6

Total 1299 100.0

Statistics

Tabletopar PROMIS-29 score for ability to participate in social roles and activities

N Valid
Missing
Mean

Std. Deviation

1247
52
54.08
8.846
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Tabletopar PROMIS-29 score for ability to participate in social roles and

activities
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 28 13 1.0 1.0 1.0
32 4 3 3 1.3
34 6 5 5 1.8
36 13 1.0 11 2.9
37 23 1.8 1.9 4.8
39 19 15 16 6.3
41 22 1.7 1.8 8.1
42 33 25 2.6 10.7
44 93 7.2 7.5 18.2
46 65 5.0 5.2 23.4
48 54 4.1 4.3 27.7
50 77 5.9 6.2 33.9
52 148 11.4 11.9 45.8
54 85 6.5 6.8 52.6
56 104 8.0 8.4 61.0
58 86 6.6 6.9 67.9
64 400 30.8 321 100.0
Total 1247 96.0 100.0

Missing System 52 4.0

Total 1299 100.0

Statistics

Tpaininter PROMIS-29 score for pain interference

N Valid
Missing

Mean

Std. Deviation

1277
22
52.18
9.390
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Tpaininter PROMIS-29 score for pain interference

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 42 454 34.9 35.5 35.5
50 98 7.6 7.7 43.2
52 74 5.7 5.8 49.0
54 158 12.2 12.4 61.4
56 88 6.8 6.9 68.3
57 42 3.2 3.3 71.6
59 64 4.9 5.0 76.6
60 38 29 3.0 79.5
61 40 31 31 82.6
63 42 3.2 3.3 85.9
64 30 2.3 24 88.2
65 30 2.3 2.3 90.6
67 62 4.8 4.9 95.4
68 12 9 .9 96.3
70 11 .8 .8 97.2
72 11 .8 9 98.0
76 25 1.9 2.0 100.0
Total 1277 98.3 100.0

Missing System 22 1.7

Total 1299 100.0

Page 17



	Frequencies
	Frequency Table
	PROM1 able to do chores
	PROM2 able to go up and down stairs
	PROM3 able to go for a 15 min walk
	PROM4 able to run errands
	PROM5 I felt fearful.
	PROM6 I found it hard to focus on anything other than my anxiety.
	PROM7 My worries overwhelmed me. 
	PROM8 I felt uneasy.
	PROM9 I felt worthless.
	PROM10 I felt helpless.
	PROM11 I felt depressed.
	PROM12 I felt hopeless.
	PROM13 I feel fatigued.
	PROM14 I have trouble starting things because I am tired.
	PROM15 how run-down did you feel
	PROM16 how fatigued were you
	PROM17 my sleep quality was...
	PROM18 my sleep was refreshing
	PROM19 I had a problem with my sleep.
	PROM20 I had difficulty falling sleep.
	PROM21 I have trouble doing all of my regular leisure activities with others.
	PROM22 I have trouble doing all of the family activities that I want to do.
	PROM23 I have trouble doing all of my usual work.
	PROM24 I have trouble doing all of the activities with friends that I want to do.
	PROM25 pain interfered with day to day activities
	PROM26 pain interfered with work around the home
	PROM27 pain interfered with ability to participate in social activities
	PROM28 pain interfered with household chores


	Frequencies
	Statistics
	PROM29 pain rating

	Frequencies
	Statistics
	Tphysfunc PROMIS-29 score for physical function

	Frequencies
	Statistics
	Tanxiety PROMIS-29 score for anxiety

	Frequencies
	Statistics
	Tdepression PROMIS-29 score for depression

	Frequencies
	Statistics
	Tfatigue PROMIS-29 score for fatigue

	Frequencies
	Statistics
	Tsleepdist PROMIS-29 score for sleep disturbance

	Frequencies
	Statistics
	Tabletopar PROMIS-29 score for ability to participate in social roles and activities

	Frequencies
	Statistics
	Tpaininter PROMIS-29 score for pain interference


